Tariff No.	11				_	39th	Revised F	Page No1
	ame/Permit Nui	mber:	Rabanco L		Name of the Bala	0		
Registered	rade Name(s)		Eastside Dispo	osal, Rabanco C	Companies, Raba	anco Connectio	ons	
				CHECK	SHEET			
	All pages cont	ained in this	s tariff are li			ve order T	he nages ir	n the
	tariff and/or an							
	the same as, o							•
	indicates an oi							
	Page	Current		Page	Current		Page	Current
	Number	Revision		Number	Revision		Number	Revision
	Title Page	0		26	1			
	Check Sheet	39		26b	1			
	Item Index	0		27	29			
	Subject Index	0		28	0			
	Subject Index	0		29	0			
	Taxes	7		30	28			
	6	0		31	21			
	7	0		32	21			
	8	1		33	4			
	9	0		34	0			
	10	0		35	0			
	11	0		36	1			
	12	0		37	0			
	13	1		38	1			
	14	0		39	6			
	15	1		40	9			
	16	2		41	9			
	17	1		42	9			
	18 19	<u>0</u>		43 44	4			
	20	1		45	0			
	21	31		45				
	22	10						
	23	32						
	24	10						
	25	1						
		<u> </u>	1					
				Supplemen	nts in Effect		Cu	rrent Revision
				Appendix A	\			1
				Appendix E	3			2
Issued by:	Rick Waldren,	Business I	Init Control	ler				
.coaoa by.	. tion vvaluioli,	240111000	J. III. OOHII OH					
Issue Date:	December 4, 2	2018		- 05:		Effe	ctive Date:	February 1, 2019
			(F	or Official U	Jse Only)			
Docket No. 1	ГG		ח	ate.			Rv.	
DOUNGLINU.			D	uio			⊃y	

Tariff No.	11					31st	Revised	Page No.	21
Company Name/l Registered Trade		Rabanco LTE Eastside Disposa	_	anies, Rabanco Co	onnections				
Rates in this item		m 100 Resi	idential Servi	ce Monthly	Rates (cor	tinued on next	page)		
condominium (2) When require recycling, and condominium	operty. This inclus, etc., where sered by a local goved yardwaste services, and apartment yowner or manag	des single fan vice is billed o rnment servic ce must be pro buildings of le ger.	nily dwellings directly to the e level ordina ovided for sin	, duplexes, ap occupant of e ance, solid wa gle-family dw	partments, each reside ste collecti ellings, dup where sei	mobile homes intial unit, and/ on, curbside olexes, mobile	or		
Number of	Frequency	Garbage	Recycle	Yardwaste /			Optional		
Units or Type	of	Service	Service	Organics			Container		
of Containers	Service	Rate	Rate	Service Rate			Rental		
20 gallon can	WG/EOWR	\$8.22	\$9.23	\$9.23			\$0.42		
1 Can	WG/EOWR	\$13.21	\$9.23	\$9.23			\$0.53		
2 Can	WG/EOWR	\$22.42	\$9.23	\$9.23			\$1.06		
3 Can	WG/EOWR	\$32.82	\$9.23	\$9.23			\$1.59		
4 Can	WG/EOWR	\$44.03	\$9.23	\$9.23			\$2.12		
5 Can	WG/EOWR	\$55.53	\$9.23	\$9.23			\$2.65		
32 Gal Toter	WG/EOWR	\$13.21	\$9.23	\$9.23			\$1.09		
64 Gal Toter	WG/EOWR	\$22.31	\$9.23	\$9.23			\$1.86		
96 Gal Toter	WG/EOWR	\$32.57	\$9.23	\$9.23			\$1.86		
1 Can	MG/EOWR	\$4.72	\$9.23	\$9.23			\$0.53		
Recycle Only			\$10.23						
Yardwaste Only				\$10.23			\$1.86		
20 Gal Toter	EOW Organics	(limited availa	nbility)	\$8.82			\$1.09	see page 26	b
32 Gal Bear Proo		\$13.21					\$3.94	see note 8	
64 Gal Bear Proo		\$22.42					\$8.17	see note 8	
96 Gal Bear Proo		\$32.82					\$8.43	see note 8	
Note 1: Descripti Note 2: Descripti Note 3: In additio Note 4: Recycling The recyc	on/rules related to on/rules related to on to the recycling	o recycling pro o yardwaste p o rates shown ove are subject	ogram are shorogram are s above, a recy t to an additio	own on page hown on page hown on page cling debit/(c onal recycling	25. 26. redit) of \$0 processing	List others used	by company:	nth.	
•	Rick Waldren, Bu December 4, 201		controller			age expire on	: 7/31/2019 ('0		ary 1, 2019
			(Fo	r Official Use	Only)				
Docket No. TG			Date:		E	dy:			

Tariff No.	11					32nd	Revised	Page No.	23
	Permit Number:								
Registered Trade				panies, Rabanco Co			\		
Rates in this item		<u>m 100 Resi</u>	<u>dentiai Serv</u>	ice Monthly I	<u> Kates (contir</u>	nued on next pa	<u>age)</u>		
(1) To colid woots	a collection ourbo	ido roovolina	(whore note	d) and varduos	to contince ((where noted) f	ior.		
	e collection, curbs						or		
	operty. This inclu is, etc., where ser								
	ed by a local gove								
	d yardwaste servi						mac		
	is, and apartment	-		-			JIIICS,		
	ty owner or manag	_	33 than 4 re	sideriliai driits,	WITCHE SCIVIL	ce is billed			
to the propert	ly owner or mana,	gor.							
Rates below appl	ly in the following	service area:		Appendix I	3				
Number of	Frequency	Garbage	Recycle	Yardwaste /		T T	Optional		
Units or Type	of	Service	Service	Organics			Container		
of Containers	Service	Rate	Rate	Service Rate	L		Rental		
20 gallon can	WG/WR	\$8.22	\$11.47	\$12.75			\$0.42		
1 Can	WG/WR	\$13.21	\$11.47	\$12.75			\$0.53		
2 Can	WG/WR	\$22.42	\$11.47	\$12.75			\$1.06		
3 Can	WG/WR	\$32.82	\$11.47	\$12.75			\$1.59		
4 Can	WG/WR	\$44.03	\$11.47	\$12.75			\$2.12		
5 Can	WG/WR	\$55.53	\$11.47	\$12.75			\$2.65		
32 Gal Toter	WG/WR	\$13.21	\$11.47	\$12.75			\$1.09		
64 Gal Toter	WG/WR	\$22.31	\$11.47	\$12.75			\$1.86		
96 Gal Toter	WG/WR	\$32.57	\$11.47	\$12.75			\$1.86		
1 Can	MG/WR	\$4.72	\$11.47	\$12.75			\$0.53		
Recycle Only			\$12.47						
Yardwaste Only				\$13.75			\$1.86		
32 Gal Bear Prod		\$13.21					\$3.94	see note 8	
64 Gal Bear Prod		\$22.42		1		++	\$8.17	see note 8	ļ
96 Gal Bear Prod	of Toter Codes: WG=Weekly	\$32.82				<u> </u>	\$8.43	see note 8	
Note 2: Descripti Note 3: In addition Note 4: Recycling	ion/rules related t ion/rules related t on to the recycling grates shown abo cling processing s	o recycling pro o yardwaste p grates shown ove are subjec	ogram are sl rogram are above, a rec t to an addit	shown on page cycling debit/(ci ional recycling	25. 26. redit) of \$0.2 processing s	5 (A) applies.		nth.	
Issued By:	Rick Waldren, Bu December 4, 201			ecycling rates	on this pag		7/31/2019 ('0		- ary 1, 2019
	_ 500501 1, 201	-	(Fe	or Official Use	Only)	2110	Dato.	. 0510	, ., 2010
					_				
Docket No. TG			Date:		By:				

Tariff No.	11	-							_		29th		Revised	Page	e No.		27
	ame/Permit Nu Trade Name(s)		Rabanco LTD Eastside Disposal,	-		es, R	abanco Conn	ectio	าร								
			Itom 105	: M	ulti-family	ر ح	rvice - Mor	thly	Rates								
) IVI	uiti-rairiiiy	OGI	VICE - IVIOI	ıtıny	rates								
Service Area	a: As defined i	in Appendix A	\ & B														
	32 Gallon	64 Gallon	96 Gallon		1 Yard	1	1.25 Yard		2 Yard		3 Yard		4 Yard		6 Yard	8	Yard
Permanent Acc		#0.00	#0.00		#00.70		CO4.CC		# 20.22		<u> </u>		<u>Ф</u> 70 г7		£400.00	4	144447
First Pick-up Each Add'l Pick	\$3.99	\$8.66 \$ 8.66	\$9.89	\$	\$20.72 20.72	\$	\$24.66 24.66	\$	\$38.23 38.23	\$	\$56.35 56.35	\$	\$72.57 72.57	\$	\$108.36 108.36	\$	3141.17 141.17
Special Pick-up		\$9.79	\$10.97		\$23.57	Ψ.	\$26.43	Ť	\$41.05	· ·	\$57.92	Ψ.	\$76.00	Ψ.	\$113.39		3151.83
Monthly Rent	\$ 1.21	\$ 1.86	\$ 1.86	\$	7.10	\$	8.20	\$	11.48	\$	14.21	\$	16.12	\$	24.05	\$	27.33
Temporary Acc	<u>ount</u>																
Initial Delivery				\$	29.10	\$	29.10	\$	29.10	\$	29.10	\$	29.10	\$	29.10	\$	29.10
Pickup Rate Rent Per Day				\$	\$30.17 1.27		\$32.38 \$1.27		\$41.41 \$1.27		\$57.87 \$1.27		\$75.94 \$1.27		\$113.29 \$1.27		1.27
Rent Per Month	l 			Ψ	1.21		Ψ1.27		Ψ1.21		Ψ1.21		Ψ1.21		Ψ1.27	Ψ	1.21
Note 1: Note 2:	Description/ru The charge in	lles related to r cluded in this r	include \$ 3.34 recycling progra rate for yardwa vn on page n/a	am ai ste is	re shown	on p	age 30.		ated to					<u> </u>			
Note 3: Note 4: Note 5:	Customers will particular trip. fails to set rec	Il be charged for No credit will be charles out for an occasiona	oplicable) is: \$0 or service requ be given for pa or collection. al extra residen	ested artially	d even if for y filled car	ewe ns.	No credits	will	be given if	cust							
	regular pickup	7 13.	Rate per i	recep	tacle	l									Rate per	recepta	acle
		eceptacle	Per p	ickup)						Type of r		ptacle			ickup	
	32-gallon can Mini-can	or unit	\$4.93							90-g	gallon tote	r			n/a		
	Micro-mini-car	n	n/a n/a							Othe							
	60-gallon totel		n/a							Othe							
Note 6: Note 7: Note8: Accessorial	Add'l Pick-up area in which than normal so Permanent So be the same. Rates shown a	rate per can/ur the customer recheduled pickur cervice: If rent is not slabove are subject processing s	more than one nit. Service wil resides. Note: up day, rates for s shown, the rehown, it is to be ject to an addit urcharge on the cking, unlatchir	I be r If cu or spe ate fo e incli ional is pa	endered of stomer re ecial pickur the first uded in the recycling ge will exp	on the quire pick pick e ra	ne normal ses service will apply. up and ead te for the focessing su	sche to b ch a irst rcha	eduled pick be provided dditional p pickup. arge of \$0.2	on c	other must						
	•	•	\$1.51 will be a up solid waste		sed per p			J	, unlocking on this pa				· ·	١			
legued Pvr	Rick Waldren	Rusiness I In:	t Controller			1/6	cyciniy ra	162	on uns pa	9e e	vhiie nii:	113	1,2019 (0				
•			COMMUNE														
Issue Date:	December 4, 2	2018			(Fr	or O	fficial Use	Onl	v)		E	ffec	tive Date:		Fe	bruary	1, 2019
			_		·				•								
Docket No.	TG		Date: _					Ву:									

	11				28th	Revised Page No. 30
	ame/Permit Number: Trade Name(s)	Rabanco LTD G	12 anco Companies, Rabanco Connection	s		
Registered	Trade Name(s)	Eastside Disposal, Rabi	anco Companies, Rabanco Connection	s		
			Container Service Dumped Material (Customer-owned co Rates stated per container,	ntainer) - MULT		
Service Are	ea: As defined in App	endix A & B				
NOTE: The	rates on this page app	oly to compactors w	rith compaction ratios of up to	3.5 to 1.		
			Siz	e or Type of Cor	ntainer	
Permanent			3 Yard	4 Yard	6 Yard	
	ent (if applicable)		•			
First Picku			\$192.84	\$321.49	\$420.42	
Special Pi	itional Pickup	+	\$192.84 \$202.84	\$321.49 \$331.49	\$420.42 \$430.42	
Special Pi			Φ ΖUZ.04	φυυ1.49	φ 4 30.42	
Initial Deli		 				
Pickup Ra	•	+				
	Calendar Day	 				
Rent Per I		1				
Note 2:	be the same. If rent i		e rate for the first pickup and		pickup musi	
Note 4:	Recycling debit/ <cred< td=""><td>dit> (if applicable) is</td><td>.68 per yard for recycling ser</td><td>vices. surcharge of \$0.</td><td>20 per yard.</td><td></td></cred<>	dit> (if applicable) is	.68 per yard for recycling ser	vices. surcharge of \$0 .	20 per yard.	
Note 3: Note 4: Note 5: Accessorial	Recycling debit/ <cred< td=""><td>dit> (if applicable) is re subject to an add sing surcharge on t</td><td>.68 per yard for recycling ser s: \$0.32 (A) per yard. ditional recycling processing s this page will expire: June 30</td><td>vices. surcharge of \$0.</td><td>20 per yard.</td><td></td></cred<>	dit> (if applicable) is re subject to an add sing surcharge on t	.68 per yard for recycling ser s: \$0.32 (A) per yard. ditional recycling processing s this page will expire: June 30	vices. surcharge of \$0 .	20 per yard.	
Note 4: Note 5:	Recycling debit/ <creed (lide<="" above="" assessed="" at="" charges="" proces="" rates="" recycling="" shown="" td="" the=""><td>dit> (if applicable) is re subject to an add using surcharge on t s, unlocking, unlate arge of \$1.51 will be</td><td>.68 per yard for recycling ser s: \$0.32 (A) per yard. ditional recycling processing s this page will expire: June 30 thing, etc.)</td><td>vices. surcharge of \$0.3</td><td></td><td>s, or moving</td></creed>	dit> (if applicable) is re subject to an add using surcharge on t s, unlocking, unlate arge of \$1.51 will be	.68 per yard for recycling ser s: \$0.32 (A) per yard. ditional recycling processing s this page will expire: June 30 thing, etc.)	vices. surcharge of \$0.3		s, or moving
Note 4: Note 5:	Recycling debit/ <creed (lid="" a="" above="" assessed="" at="" ch<="" charges="" gate="" obstruction="" proces="" rates="" recycling="" shown="" td="" the=""><td>dit> (if applicable) is re subject to an add using surcharge on t s, unlocking, unlate arge of \$1.51 will be</td><td>.68 per yard for recycling ser s: \$0.32 (A) per yard. ditional recycling processing s this page will expire: June 30 hing, etc.) e assessed per pick up for opste.</td><td>vices. surcharge of \$0.5, 2019 pening, unlocking</td><td></td><td>•</td></creed>	dit> (if applicable) is re subject to an add using surcharge on t s, unlocking, unlate arge of \$1.51 will be	.68 per yard for recycling ser s: \$0.32 (A) per yard. ditional recycling processing s this page will expire: June 30 hing, etc.) e assessed per pick up for opste.	vices. surcharge of \$0.5, 2019 pening, unlocking		•
Note 4: Note 5: Accessorial	Recycling debit/ <creed (lid="" a="" above="" assessed="" at="" ch<="" charges="" gate="" obstruction="" proces="" rates="" recycling="" shown="" td="" the=""><td>dit> (if applicable) is re subject to an add sing surcharge on t s, unlocking, unlatc arge of \$1.51 will be to pick up solid was</td><td>.68 per yard for recycling ser s: \$0.32 (A) per yard. ditional recycling processing s this page will expire: June 30 hing, etc.) e assessed per pick up for opste.</td><td>vices. surcharge of \$0.5, 2019 pening, unlocking</td><td>g, or closing gates</td><td>•</td></creed>	dit> (if applicable) is re subject to an add sing surcharge on t s, unlocking, unlatc arge of \$1.51 will be to pick up solid was	.68 per yard for recycling ser s: \$0.32 (A) per yard. ditional recycling processing s this page will expire: June 30 hing, etc.) e assessed per pick up for opste.	vices. surcharge of \$0.5, 2019 pening, unlocking	g, or closing gates	•
Note 4: Note 5: Accessorial	Recycling debit/ <cree Rates shown above at The recycling proces charges assessed (lid A gate obstruction ch obstructions in order</cree 	dit> (if applicable) is re subject to an add sing surcharge on t s, unlocking, unlatc arge of \$1.51 will be to pick up solid was	.68 per yard for recycling ser s: \$0.32 (A) per yard. ditional recycling processing s this page will expire: June 30 thing, etc.) e assessed per pick up for op ste. Recycl	vices. surcharge of \$0.5, 2019 bening, unlocking	g, or closing gates	n: <u>7/31/2019 (</u> 'C)
Note 4: Note 5: Accessorial	Recycling debit/ <creek (lide="" a="" above="" assessed="" at="" charges="" chobstructions="" gate="" in="" obstruction="" order<="" process="" rates="" recycling="" shown="" td="" the=""><td>dit> (if applicable) is re subject to an add sing surcharge on t s, unlocking, unlatc arge of \$1.51 will be to pick up solid was</td><td>.68 per yard for recycling ser s: \$0.32 (A) per yard. ditional recycling processing s this page will expire: June 30 hing, etc.) e assessed per pick up for opste.</td><td>vices. surcharge of \$0.5, 2019 bening, unlocking</td><td>g, or closing gates</td><td>n: <u>7/31/2019 (</u>'C)</td></creek>	dit> (if applicable) is re subject to an add sing surcharge on t s, unlocking, unlatc arge of \$1.51 will be to pick up solid was	.68 per yard for recycling ser s: \$0.32 (A) per yard. ditional recycling processing s this page will expire: June 30 hing, etc.) e assessed per pick up for opste.	vices. surcharge of \$0.5, 2019 bening, unlocking	g, or closing gates	n: <u>7/31/2019 (</u> 'C)